~
0
Ñ
à

09-	07	-20	07
-----	----	-----	----

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE RE	
10	3443118
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark A. Reiley	Name: Inbone Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 4820N 63rd Street No. 104
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Boulder
Security Agreement Change of Nar	me State: CO
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 80301
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/914,629 11/136,141 11/653,504	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	l pers attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: WI Zip: 53226-0618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	
Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360

sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 00000026 10914629

0 Signature

09/06/2007 DBYRNE

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Daniel D. Ryan

120.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019804 FRAME: 0608

Authorized User Name Daniel D. Ryan

29 August 2007

Total number of pages including cover

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Mark A. Reiley, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Inbone Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the pending patent applications identified in Attachment A to this Assignment, and in any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of	Mn
STATE OF	a de la companya de l
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA) SS	
Personally came before me this day of	, 2007 the above named
Mark A. Reiley, personally known to me to be the person who sacknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
[SEAL]	

PATENT REEL: 019804 FRAME: 0609

ATTACHMENT A

MARK A. REILEY

Docket No.	Ctv	Serial No.	Filing Date	THE	
9562.18622	NS	10/914,629	8/09/2004	Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone	-,-
9562.18622-CIP	SN	11/136,141	5/24/2005	Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Rone	
9562.18622-CIP 2	SN	11/653,504	1/16/2007	Systems and Methods for the Fixation of Fusion of Rope	
9562.18622-CIP PCT	PCT	PCT/US2005/027464	8/03/2005	Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Rona	
9562.18622-CIP PCT AU	AU	2005274042	8/03/2005	Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone	
9562.18622-CIP PCT EP	EP	05782575.4	8/03/2005	Systems and Methods for the Fixation of Fusion of Rone	
9562.18622-CIP PCT JP	JP	2007-525662	8/03/2005	Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone	
				**** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	

PATENT REEL: 019804 FRAME: 0610

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, with sufficient postage, on the date indicated below in an envelope addressed as follows: Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Indith Dunaway

unaway Dated: 29 Aug 2007

PATENT REEL: 019804 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 09/05/2007